

WINCHENDON BOARD OF SELECTMEN NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING WINCHENDON BOARD OF SELECTMEN WINCHENDON BOARD OF SELECTMEN WINCHENDON BOARD OF SELECTMEN

RECEIVED MAR - 5 2019

WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK

The Winchendon BOARD OF SELECTMEN, acting as the Local Licensing Authority, will hold a public hearing on Monday, March 25, 2019 beginning at 6:30 p.m. in the Town Hall Auditorium, 2nd Floor, 109 Front Street, Winchendon, Mass. on the petition of Marla LaGrassa, Owner and Manager of Little Anthony's Seafood Emporium, Inc., 678 Spring Street on the application to "Amend – Alteration of Premises for the restaurant's All Alcoholic Beverages Liquor License. Anyone wishing to make comments is encouraged to attend.

Audrey LaBrie, Chair Board of Selectmen